

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12867/2009

CHAMAN LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 31/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

Ms Harsh Lata, Adv.

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for respondent No.2 submitted that counter affidavit has been filed today morning.

Registry to verify.

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 15.9.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)

Registrar

hj