

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12867/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2008 in LPA No.
175/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CHAMAN LAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and vacating stay and c/delay
in refiling SLP and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.

Mr. V.M. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr. U.Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Tikku, Adv.

R2 Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Let this matter be listed for final disposal on
16/03/2010.

Liberty given to the petitioner to file
additional documents, which are relevant to the facts
of this case.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Vinod Kulvi)

Court Master Court Master