

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12867/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2008 in LPA No.175/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CHAMAN LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,vacating stay,c/delay in
refiling SLP,permission to file rejoinder affidavit and prayer for
interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 14/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.-on-Record.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.-on-Record.

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa , Adv.-on-Record.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter stand adjourned till after
the Diwali vacation.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar