

8!

REVISÉD  
ITEM NO.208 COURT NO.1 SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12867/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2008 in LPA No.175/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CHAMAN LAL Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, directions, vacating  
stay, c/delay in refiling SLP, permission to file rejoinder affidavit,  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravinder Yadav,Adv.  
Mr. Pushpender Chaudhary,Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Mahesh,Adv.  
Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Priya Puri,Adv.  
No.1: Mr. Sagar Singhal,Adv.

For Respondent No.2: Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.  
Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.  
Mr. Balwan Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and having regard to the fact that the Indian Oil Corporation has accepted the case of the Respondent No.2 for grant of Dealership licence on the basis of an affidavit filed by the co-sharers, that they have no objection to the land being used by the Respondent No.2 for operating a LPG Distributorship, we are not inclined to entertain the special leave petition and the same is, accordingly, dismissed.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Juginder Kaur ]  
Assistant Registrar

ITEM NO.208 COURT NO.1 SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12867/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2008 in LPA No.175/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CHAMAN LAL Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, directions, vacating stay, c/delay in refiling SLP, permission to file rejoinder affidavit, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravinder Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Pushpender Chaudhary,Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Mahesh,Adv.  
Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Priya Puri,Adv.

No.1: Mr. Sagar Singhal,Adv.

For Respondent No.2: Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.  
Mr. Balwan Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and having regard to the fact that the Indian Oil Corporation has accepted the case of the Respondent No.2 for grant of Dealership licence on the basis of an affidavit filed by the co-sharers, that they have no objection to the land being used by the Respondent No.2 for operating a petrol pump outlet, we are not inclined to entertain the special leave petition and the same is, accordingly, dismissed.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Juginder Kaur ]  
Assistant Registrar